Lead-free
DS30139 Rev. 7 - 2 1 of 3 B0530W
www.diodes.com                                                    ã Diodes Incorporated
B0530W
0.5A SURFACE MOUNT SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIER
Features
Single phase, half wave, 60Hz, resistive or inductive load. For capacitive load, derate current by 20%.
Maximum Ratings @ TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified

· Polarity: Cathode Band
· Marking: Date Code & Type Code, See Page 3
· Type Code: Marking: SE
· Ordering Information: See Page 2
· Weight: 0.01 grams (approximate)
Mechanical Data
Electrical Characteristics @ TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit Test Conditions
Minimum Reverse Breakdown Voltage (Note 2) V(BR)R 30 V IR = 130mA
Maximum Forward Voltage Drop                           VFM
0.375
0.430 V  IF = 0.1A, Tj =   25°C
 IF = 0.5A, Tj =   25°C
Maximum Leakage Current
(Note 2)                                                          IRM
20
130 mA VR = 15V, Tj =   25°C
VR = 30V, Tj =   25°C
Total Capacitance CT 170 pF f = 1MHz, VR = 0V DC
SOD-123
Dim Min Max
A 3.55 3.85
B 2.55 2.85
C 1.40 1.70
D — 1.35
E
0.45 0.65
0.55 Typical
G 0.25 —
H 0.11 Typical
J — 0.10
a 0° 8°
All Dimensions in mm
A
B
C
D
E
G
H J
DS30139 Rev. 7 - 2 2 of 3 B0530W
www.diodes.com ÓDiodes Incorporated
0.01
0.1
1
10
1000
100
10000
100000
0 1 2 30.5 1.5 2.5
I
,